

भारत सरकार Government of India सूक्ष्म, लघु एवं मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises



UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

UDYAM REGISTRATION NUMBER

UDYAM-MH-19-0008899

NAME OF ENTERPRISE

M/S KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

TYPE OF ENTERPRISE *

SNo.	Classification Year	Enterprise Type	Classification Date
1	2024-25	Small	27/04/2024
2	2023-24	Small	09/05/2023
3	2022-23	Small	26/06/2022
4	2021-22	Small	16/05/2021

MAJOR ACTIVITY

SERVICES

SOCIAL CATEGORY OF ENTREPRENEUR

GENERAL

NAME OF UNIT(S)

S.No.	Name of Unit(s)	
1	KESAR TERMINALS & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	

OFFICAL ADDRESS OF ENTERPRISE

Flat/Door/Block No.	6	Name of Premises/ Building	ORIENTAL HOUSE
Village/Town	CHURCHGATE	Block	CHURCHGATE
Road/Street/Lane	7 JAMSHEDJI TATA ROAD	City	CHURCHGATE
State	MAHARASHTRA	District	MUMBAI, Pin 400020
Mobile	7710095734	Email:	archanamungunti@kesarindia.com

DATE OF INCORPORATION / REGISTRATION OF ENTERPRISE

21/01/2008

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF PRODUCTION/BUSINESS

18/03/2008

NATIONAL INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION CODE(S)

SNo	. NIC 2 Digit	NIC 4 Digit	NIC 5 Digit	Activity
1	52 - Warehousing and support activities for transportation	S210 - Warehousing and storage	52109 - Storage and warehousing n.e.c.[Includes general merchandise warehouses and warehousing of furniture, automobiles, gas and oil, chemicals, textiles etc. Also included is storage of goods in foreign trade zones]	Services

DATE OF UDYAM REGISTRATION

14/09/2020

Disclaimer: This is computer generated statement, no signature required. Printed from https://udyamregistration.gov.in & Date of printing:- 06/11/2024

For any assistance, you may contact:

1. District Industries Centre: MUMBAI CITY (MAHARASHTRA)

2. MSME-DFO: MUMBAI (MAHARASHTRA)

Visit: www.msme.gov.in; www.dcmsme.gov.in; www.champions.gov.in







Follow us @minmsme & (



@msmechampions





^{*} In case of graduation (upward/reverse) of status of an enterprise, the benefit of the Government Schemes will be availed as per the provisions of Notification No. S.O. 2119(E) dated 26.06.2020 issued by the M/o MSME.